Form PTÓ-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp) 6/30/2008)	2 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
JEF 0 0 Loop	
To the Director of the U.S. Paters and Trademark Office: Plea	05673 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joe Paraschac Eric N. Doelling Ryan P. Boucher Craig A. Purdy	Name: Apneon, Inc.
Edward M. Gillis Ronald G. Lax	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20813 Stevens Creek Blvd., #100
Execution Date(s) 8/28; 6/1; 6/6; 8/8; 6/1; 6/7; 2006	-
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cupertino
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 95014
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>93014</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
11/404,598 Additional numbers a	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information
State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53226-0618</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: WI Zip: 53226-0618 Phone Number: 262 783 1300	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360
Phone Number: 262 783 1300	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 262 783 1300 Fax Number: 262 783 1211	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360 Authorized User Name
Phone Number: 262 783 1300 Fax Number: 262 783 1211 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
09/07/2006 WABDELR1 00000022 1140 598

03 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Joe Paraschac, Ryan P. Boucher, Edward M. Gillis, Eric N. Doelling, Craig A. Purdy and Ronald G. Lax, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Apneon, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Devices, Systems and Methods using Magnetic Force Systems in the Tongue, as described in application Serial No. 11/404,598, filed 14 April 2006 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 78th day of Aug	(VS), 2006.
Je has	More
Joe Paraschao	
State of California	
County of Sauta Clara	
On Aug 28, 2006 before me, NERMA K. WENAKA, NE	TARY PUBLIC, personally
appeared be rara suac	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfact	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument a	and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capaci	ity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon bel	half of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.	
•	NORMA K. ÜÉNAKA Commission # 1426516
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California
	Santa Clara County
Si Man Million de 10 D	My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007

PATENT REEL: 018275 FRAME: 0306

		
Signed, sealed and delivered this day of, 2006.		
Ryan P. Boucher		
State of California		
State of Camornia		
County of <u>Santa Clair</u>		
On 6/1/06 before me, NORMA K. CIENAKA, NOTARY FUBLIC , personally		
appeared RYAN FATRICK BENCHER		
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)		
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their		
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,		
executed the instrument.		
NORMA K. UENAKA		
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1426516		
Notary Public - California		
Signature <u>Marma A. Ulma for</u> (Seal) Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007		

Signed, sealed and delivered this 6 day of 500e, 2006. Edward M. Gillis		
State of California		
County of Santa Clara'		
On 6/6/66 before me, Marmar X. Uinaka, Matary Public, personally appeared Edinard M. Guller		
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)		
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that		
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their		
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,		
executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal. NORMA K. UENAKA Commission # 1426516 Notary Public - California		
Signature Nov mia Claraka (Seal) Signature Nov mia Claraka (Seal) Signature Nov mia My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007		

2

Signed, sealed and delivered this day	94 11 11
State of California	Exic No Doelling
County of	Wiel Hersell Susserilsen
On before me,appeared	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the with he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	in instrument and acknowledged to me that uthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
****	****
Signed, sealed and delivered thisl day of	of Toise, 2006.
State of California	Craig A. Purdy
County of Santa Clara	
On June 2006 before me, AMMERICALLE appeared Craig A Purcly	naka, Managhalli, personally
personally known to me (or proved to me on the lawhose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their assignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Management.	n instrument and acknowledged to me that athorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, NORMA K. UENAKA Commission # 1426516 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
signature	(Seal) My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 018275 FRAME: 0308

Signed, sealed and delivered this ______ day of __ Florida State of California County of Volusia On 6/1/06 before me, Lusa haranausu , personally appeared Ronald G. Lay personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)

whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

LISA BARANOWSKI

Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Dec. 15, 2009 No. DD 497655

4

PATENT REEL: 018275 FRAME: 0309